# UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: NATIONAL CITY BANK

When Recorded Return To: NATIONAL CITY BANK LENDING SERVICES 01-7101 D BOX 5570 LEVELAND, OH 44197-1201



Doc#: 0733815110 Fee: \$28,50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/04/2007 01:30 PM Pg: 1 of 3



### **SATISFACTION**

NATIONAL CITY BANK #:4480200161393337 "KIM" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS to at NATIONAL CITY BANK holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by EUN JOO KIM AND DONGPYO LEE, originally to NATIONAL CITY BANK, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 08/20/2004 Recorded: 09/27/2004 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0427135043, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payr lent and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Re erence Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-16-108-033-1153

Property Address: 130 S CANAL ST UNIT 723, CHICAGO, IL 60800

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, nes duly executed the foregoing instrument. in.

Control

NATIONAL CITY BANK On November 16th, 2007

JESSICA PROROCK, Authorized Representative

STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Summit

On November 16th, 2007, before me, PAMELA J STEFANSKI, a Notary Public in and for Summit in the State of Ohio, personally appeared JESSICA PROROCK, Authorized Representative, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

PAMELA J STÆFÁNSKI

Notary Expires: 03/20/2010

(This area for notarial seal)

\*JMP\*JMPNTCC\*11/16/2007 12:49:49 PM\* NTCC01NTCC000000000000001106545\* ILCOOK\* 4489298161393337 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*JMP\*JMPNTCC\*

0733815110 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2 UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By: Jessica Prorock, NATIONAL CITY BANK 6750 MILLER ROAD, LOC 7101, BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141 (866)622-4257



0733815110 Page: 3 of 3

UNIT 723

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STREET ADDRESS: 130 SOUTH CANAL STREET

COUNTY: COOK

CITY: CHICAGO CO TAX NUMBER: 17-16-108-033-1153

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 723 IN THE METROPOLITAN PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PARTS OF BLOCK 50 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99214670, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 2

THE (EXCLUSIVE) RIGHT TO THE USE OF 149 A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99214670. ST5066026

#### PARCE' 3:

NOM EACUSIVE EASEMENT IN FAVOR OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS, EGRESS, USE, ENJOYMENT AND SUPPORT AS CREATED BY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 99214669 OVER, UP IN AND UNDER PREMISES DESCRIBED THEREIN.

MORTGAGEDEED\_A

4489298161393337

CLIGALD